



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

June 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001962/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 11th May 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- Q1 How many cases of "sextortion" have been reported over the past 12 months and every year for the past 3 years?
- Q2 Please provide the location of each the offences.
- Q3 Please provide the age and gender of each the victim.

*Sextortion refers to the broad category of sexual exploitation in which abuse of power is the means of coercion, as well as to the category of sexual exploitation in which threatened release of sexual images or information is the means of coercion.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request. The Joint Performance and Analysis Department has undertaken research of recorded crimes of Blackmail offences. The results have been reviewed to locate those that are relevant to your request. Figures are to end of March 2016.

Q1

Year	Number of Crimes
2013	1
2014	17
2015	38
2016	23

Q2

Year	Local Policing Command	Number of Crimes
2013	Norwich West	1
2014	Norwich East	1
2014	Diss, Long Stratton & Harleston Areas	3
2014	Norwich North	1
2014	Thetford & Attleborough Areas	3
2014	Kings Lynn	2

2014	Wells, Fakenham & Holt Areas	1
2014	Sprowston, Brundall & Acle Areas	1
2014	Norwich West	2
2014	Great Yarmouth & Northern	1
2014	Dersingham, Hunstanton & Burnham Market Areas	1
2014	Gorleston & Southern	1
2015	Swaffham, Dereham & Watton Areas	5
2015	Dersingham, Hunstanton & Burnham Market Areas	2
2015	Thetford & Attleborough Areas	1
2015	The Terringtons, Downham Market & Feltwell Areas	3
2015	Great Yarmouth & Northern	2
2015	Kings Lynn	5
2015	Reepham, Aylsham & Taverham Areas	3
2015	Norwich West	2
2015	Wymondham, Southern Bypass & Loddon Areas	2
2015	Wells, Fakenham & Holt Areas	2
2015	Norwich East	2
2015	Diss, Long Stratton & Harleston Areas	1
2015	Norwich North	3
2015	Sheringham, Cromer, North Walsham & Stalham Areas	1
2015	Norwich South	1
2015	Sprowston, Brundall & Acle Areas	3
2016	Wymondham, Southern Bypass & Loddon Areas	7
2016	Sprowston, Brundall & Acle Areas	1
2016	Norwich North	3
2016	Thetford & Attleborough Areas	1
2016	Great Yarmouth & Northern	1
2016	Gorleston & Southern	2
2016	Norwich West	3
2016	Sheringham, Cromer, North Walsham & Stalham Areas	2
2016	The Terringtons, Downham Market & Feltwell Areas	1
2016	Wells, Fakenham & Holt Areas	1
2016	Reepham, Aylsham & Taverham Areas	1

Q3

Year	Gender	Age
2013	Male	22
2014	Male	16
2014	Male	17
2014	Male	19
2014	Male	20
2014	Male	21 x 2
2014	Male	22 x 3
2014	Male	23 x 2
2014	Male	24
2014	Male	27
2014	Male	29
2014	Male	30

2014	Male	33
2014	Male	35
2015	Female	16 x 2
2015	Female	17
2015	Not Stated	Not Stated
2015	Male	Not Stated x 4
2015	Male	17 x 2
2015	Male	18 x 3
2015	Male	19 x 3
2015	Male	20 x 2
2015	Male	21
2015	Male	22 x 2
2015	Male	24 x 2
2015	Male	25
2015	Male	26
2015	Male	27 x 2
2015	Male	31
2015	Male	32 x 3
2015	Male	34
2015	Male	40
2015	Male	41
2015	Male	51
2015	Male	52 x 2
2015	Male	57
2016	Female	Under 16
2016	Male	Not Stated x 8
2016	Male	16
2016	Male	18
2016	Male	19 x 4
2016	Male	20
2016	Male	21
2016	Male	30
2016	Male	42
2016	Male	44
2016	Male	49
2016	Male	57
2016	Male	61